
NGV Safety Training

Chicago, IL • May 24-26, 2016

First Name Last Name Company Title Address

Michael Barone AC Jitney Manager 6821 Delilah Rd.

Aaron Boetticher Rush Truck Centers Technician 12970 Snow Road

Adam Bohnenstiehl Clarke Power Services Inc. Senior Technician 17 Liberty Place

Steve Bova Ozinga Mechanic 19001 S. Old LaGrange Road

Joshua Cicillian Rush Truck Centers Technician 312 N. Dearborn St.

Gary S. Day Dover Environmental Solutions Group QC Process Auditor 2030 Hamilton Place Blvd

Tom DeVries Fahr Beverage Inc. Fleet Manager 1369 Martin Rd

Roger Epure Fairfield Auto & Truck Service, Inc. Frame Technician PO Box 181508

Larry Grachan Rush Truck Centers Technician 103 South Larkin Ave.

Brian Gustin Advanced Disposal Mechanic W144 S6350 College Crt

Anthony Jablonski Advanced Disposal Lead Technician 1660 Hubbard Ave

John Jackson Transdev Services, Inc. Maintenance Manager 352 Industrial Way

Mike Kanoski Rush Truck Centers Technician 3950 Parkwest Drive

Chris Koop Rush Truck Centers Technician 11816 S. IL Rt 47

Scott Kreger Bills Motors Inc. Owner 108 Woodland Ave.

Tyler Manley Gas Technology Institute Principal Engineer 1700 S. Mount Prospect Road

Justin Martin Advanced Disposal Technician W144 S6350 College Crt

Thomas Moses Peoria Disposal Company Mechanic 1113 N Swords Ave

Angelo Nittoli First Priority Emergency Vehicles Division Manager 2444 Ridgeway Blvd

Cody Oldfather Rush Truck Centers Technician 2116 North Main Street

Mike Scully Village of Oak Park Fleet Service Technician 201 South Blvd.

Chance Smith Ozinga Mechanic 19001 S. Old LaGrange Road

Christopher Sterwerf Fairfield Auto & Truck Service, Inc. CFO COO PO Box 181508

Alfredo Tinajero Garza Dover Environmental Solutions Group Quality Engineer 2030 Hamilton Place Blvd

David Westerveld Ozinga Service Manager 19001 S. Old LaGrange Road

Timothy Winslow FritoLay Mechanic 3995 Nome St.
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City State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Egg Harbor Township NJ 8234 609-703-8989 shopmgr@jitneyac.com 190

Cleveland OH 44130 216-267-2272 boettichera@rushenterprises.com 0 0

Pontoon Beach IL 62040 618-501-6618 gguthrie@clarkepsi.com 0 0

Mokena IL 60448 708-326-4200 stevebova@ozinga.com 225 50

Hobart IN 46342 219-492-6051 cicillian@rushenterprises.com 0 0

Chattanooga TN 37421 256-845-4912 gday@heil.com Several

Waterloo IA 50701 319-234-2605 tom.devries@fahrbeverage.com 17 6

Fairfield OH 45018 513-874-5857 theepuremail@aol.com N/A

Joliet IL 60436 800-955-8789 GrachanL@rushenterprises.com 0

Muskego WI 53150 262-510-4586 brian.gustin@advanceddisposal.com N/A N/A

Batavia IL 60510 847-372-1932 mark.demming@advanceddisposal.com 20 15-20

Woodland CA 95776 530-662-2630 john.jackson@transdev.com 40-56 18

Columbus OH 43228 614-541-4627 kanoskim@rushenterprises.com 0 0

Huntley IL 60142 847-802-5832 koopc@rushenterprises.com 0

Egg Harbor Township NJ 8234 609-484-7063 ernscott@comcast.net 190

Des Plaines IL 60018 847-768-0697 tyler.manley@gastechnology.org 0 0

Muskego WI 53150 262-679-0860 justin.martin@advanceddisposal.com N/A N/A

Peoria IL 61604 309-674-2650 bassplayer974@gmail.com 16-21

Manchester NJ 8759 732-657-1104 anittoli@emergencyvehiclecenter.com 3

Normal IL 61761 309-452-7427 oldfatherc@rushenterprises.com 0 0

Oak Park IL 60302 708-358-5735 mscully@oak-park.us 14-16 X

Mokena IL 60448 708-326-4200 chancesmith@ozinga.com 12

Fairfield OH 45018 513-874-5857 x 111 csterwerf@fairfieldautotruck.com N/A N/A

Chattanooga TN 37421 256-304-2162 atinajero@doveresg.com N/A N/A

Mokena IL 60448 708-326-4200 davewesterveld@ozinga.com 225 50 X

Denver CO 80239 303-576-4055 Timothy.Winslow@pepsico.com 9
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Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

X 1

X

0 0

X 5 2

X

Refuse vehicles 1

X X SUVs - small

X X

X 0

X

X 1

0

1

1 0

X 0 0

1

X X 1

0 0

1

X 1

X X 5 2

X 0 0
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Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers Additional Comments

Dealer (International)

Work for a dealer

We build them


